The apple is very prolific, single trees frequently yield-

ing fifteen to twenty barrels of fruit. Two acres are

known to have produced fruit in one season that sold

for $500. There are within the limits of the city of

Worcester, Mass., seven young trees that produced
one hundred and seven dollars ($107) worth of

fruit in a single season. Three trees in Williamsburg,

Mass., are reported to have yielded sixty-five barrels of

apples.

The Best Soil.

The soil best suited for the growth of the apple is a

strong moist loam, a clay loam, or a clay soil, well under-